Employee Stock OpƟ on Scheme, 2015.

The above equity shares were listed on the Stock Exchange, 
where the exisƟ ng equity shares are listed.

Upon allotment of the above equity shares, the Issued, 
Subscribed and Paid-up equity share capital of the Company 
stands increased to ` 16,24,19,380/- (Rupees Sixteen Crores 
Twenty Four Lakhs Nineteen thousand Three Hundred Eighty 
only) divided into 1,62,41,938 (One Crore Sixty Two Lakh Forty 
One Thousand Nine Thirty Eight) Equity shares of ` 10 (Rupees 
Ten Only) each.

This Report is to be read with my leƩ er of even date which is 
enclosed as Annexure - 1 and forms integral part of this Report.